FOI DOF/2024-0472

Request

Re: SPTO Competition

I am writing with a query regarding the recent SPTO competition within Dfl.

Can you please forward pass percentages for each of the boards, and confirm which figure relates to the board I was interviewed?

Clarification received 31/10/24

Can I be provided the information below:

- 1. What panel (1, 2, 3 or 4) I was interviewed on?
- 2. The number of candidates interviewed on each panel (1, 2, 3 and 4)?
- 3. The number of candidates that successfully passed the interview from each panel (1, 2, 3 and 4)?

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

- 1. You were interviewed on Panel 2
- 2. The number of candidates interviewed on each panel:

Panel 1 - 52

Panel 2 - 48

Panel 3 - 49

Panel 4 - 44

3. The number of candidates that successfully passed the interview from each panel:

Panel 1 - 19

Panel 2 – 9

Panel 3 - 22

Panel 4 - 23